
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R1 05 Sep 2024 | Toulouse | JEAN DE TAURIAC STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:13 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 15
 2 5511
 3 1323
 4 611636
 5 321117
 6 2164

MISS PARANO (FR)
FEDYANE (FR)
HAPPY DAYS (FR)
HAVRIANKA (FR)
BEAUTIFULL RISK (FR)
BETTY NELSON (IRE)

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
6
2
4
3
5

I MENDIZABAL
V SEGUY
F VERON
J B EYQUEM
M LAURON
G GUEDJ-GAY

M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
A DE WATRIGANT
F R MONFORT
TIM DONWORTH
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-1-0-0
 4-2-0-0
 4-1-1-2
 6-2-0-1
 10-3-1-1
 4-1-1-0

$9,130
$18,370
$23,839
$16,498
$35,383
$17,630

 1-1-0-0
 3-2-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-2-0-0
 2-2-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MISS PARANO (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,130
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Last cast (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (108 Days)
Owner: Mat  Daguzan-Garros

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 8 20May24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] M Brunelli 54.5 $-- Hasta La Vista 2:32.76   ....... 1½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 7 19Jun24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 3] I Mendizabal 55.5 $-- Francaise 2:01.80   .......... 4 ........................... Toulouse

2 FEDYANE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,370
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Fedya (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (48 Days)
Owner: M Dardenne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 20May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 57 $-- Fleurs Des Bois 2:39.56   ....... 6½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14 19Jun24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 13] L Delozier 56.5 $-- Lepsa 2:06.90   ....... 1¾ ........................... Toulouse
1 of 11 05Jul24 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] V Seguy 56.5 $-- Xilofono 2:35.04   ....... 3½ ..................Mont De Marsan
1 of 4 19Jul24 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 2] V Seguy 56 $-- Olatz De Vega 2:43.90   ........ hd ..................Mont De Marsan

3 HAPPY DAYS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,839
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Lady wood (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/23 (277 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tlv / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 15 03Dec23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] Aurelien Lemaitre 57 $-- Halfday 2:00.48   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 5 13Jan24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 2] C Demuro 55.5 $-- Seremini 2:05.97   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
2 of 9 11Jul24 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 55.5 $-- Drumard 2:15.75   ....... 2½ ................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 6 06Aug24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 6] F Veron 56 $-- Grand Stars 2:08.17   ....... 3½ ................ La Teste de Buch

4 HAVRIANKA (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $16,498
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Dobrianka (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (140 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 31Mar24 LIG	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 9] J Moutard 56.5 $-- Asama 2:51.10   ......... ¾ ........................... Lignieres
1 of 8 18Apr24 NAN	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] J Moutard 55.5 $-- Lucky Bere 2:39.58   .......... 5 ..............................Nantes
6 of 9 02Jun24 CHA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 10] C Demuro 57 $-- Aventure 2:31.27   ..... 12¾ ............................Chantilly
3 of 9 22Jun24 DUS	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 4] Jerome Moutard 58 $-- Ashana 2:10.27   ....... 3¼ ......................... Dusseldorf
6 of 8 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 3] C Demuro 55.5 $-- Columbus 3:14.32   ....... 6¼ ........................... Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

5 BEAUTIFULL RISK (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 3 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,383
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Running waters (FR) J+H: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 17/07/24 (50 Days)
Owner: M Fernandez De Arroyabe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 10Jun24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 4] M Lauron 54.5 $-- Speedy Record 2:29.60   ...... Lhd ..................................Dax
1 of 11 28Jun24 LAT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 5] M Lauron 53.5 $-- Basheer 2:34.39   ....... 1½ ................ La Teste de Buch
1 of 7 08Jul24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 3] M Lauron 58 $-- Hatim 2:23.20   .......... 1 ..................................Dax
1 of 9 17Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 9] M Lauron 59 $-- Willower 2:32.28   ........ hd ................................Vichy
7 of 11 11Aug24 SSB	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] M Lauron 55 $-- Swiftway -- --- --   ....... 8¾ .................... San Sebastian

6 BETTY NELSON (IRE) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,630
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Amhurst (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/24 (185 Days)
Owner: J Rowsell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 14 25Jan24 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 9] G Guedj-gay 56 $-- Isfalia 2:07.90   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
1 of 14 04Mar24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Exactamundo 2:24.30   ....... 5½ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 9 21Apr24 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 3] G Guedj-gay 56 $-- Birthe 2:06.50   ........ 10 ........................... Toulouse
4 of 5 21May24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 2] G Guedj-gay 55.5 $-- Zweig -- --- --   ........................................ Toulouse
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R2 05 Sep 2024 | Toulouse | KETCH HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:23 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 958501
 2 162018
 3 952611
 4 226070
 5 215003
 6 380166
 7 009944
 8 914444
 9 963039

OXALIS (IRE)
FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR)
SPANISH LIGHT (FR)
AL BARQ (FR)
VIATORE (IRE)
PIANO MAN (FR)
MOON DREAM (IRE)
KERDINA (FR)
FLY D’ASPE

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
58
58
57
56.5

8
6
9
3
7
4
2
1
5

G GUEDJ-GAY
A CRASTUS
M FOULON
F VERON
J B EYQUEM
M ROMARY  1.5 
M MEYER  1.5 
M LAURON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

J RESIMONT
R CHOTARD
R MONTENEGRO
MME S GAVILAN
F ROHAUT
R MONTENEGRO
O TRIGODET
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
A DE WATRIGANT

7
5
4
4
5
4
7
4
9

G
M
G
H
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR

82
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 52-9-2-2
 32-6-2-3
 18-2-2-1
 17-3-3-1
 7-2-1-1
 24-3-1-3
 38-4-4-1
 30-2-2-4
 55-7-5-10

$118,462
$64,213
$31,003
$55,832
$24,890
$44,501
$66,893
$45,237
$113,831

 9-0�-0-0
 19-4-1-3
 8-1-1-0
 7-3-2-0
 2-0�-0-1
 5-1-0-1
 5-0�-0-0
 10-0�-0-2
 11-0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 OXALIS (IRE) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 8 Total: 52-9-2-2 Prize Money: $118,462
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 60� Good: 29-7-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady of shamrock (USA) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 34-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/08/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Mme C Lauffer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 04May24 ANG	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 9] A Molins 56 $-- Laurent 1:40.94   ....... 6¼ ..............................Angers
8 of 13 27May24 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] A Molins 60� $-- User Kindly 2:00.99   ....... 2½ .................. Marseille-Borely
5 of 17 27Jun24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 7] S Saadi 59.5 $-- Forza Sedaca 1:49.39   ....... 2¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
10� of 13 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 6] M Barzalona 58 $-- Spanish Light 2:06.77   ..... 12¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
1 of 12 17Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 3] G Guedj-gay 59.5 $-- Calcutta Cup 2:02.96   ......... ¾ ........................... Deauville

2 FORCE TRANQUILLE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 6 Total: 32-6-2-3 Prize Money: $64,213
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60� Good: 18-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sleeping storm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 07Apr24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] H Boutin 57.5 $-- Villa Darya 2:18.80   ....... 7¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13 27May24 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 8] C Banz 59.5 $-- User Kindly 2:00.99   ........ hd .................. Marseille-Borely
13 of 16 24Jun24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 12] C Banz 56.5 $-- Bobbymurphy 2:14.95   ....... 9¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 15 15Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 12] H Boutin 55.5 $-- Lou Man 2:06.00   ....... 1¼ ................................Vichy
8 of 16 10Aug24 DEA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 14] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $-- Morphewan 2:06.93   ....... 4¼ ........................... Deauville

3 SPANISH LIGHT (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $31,003
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 60� Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Funny moon (FR) J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/07/24 (46 Days)
Owner: M Alonso Gomez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 04May24 BLB	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 8] M Foulon 58 $-- Cocoon Quatre 2:45.50   .......... 6 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 13 16May24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 11] M Foulon 58 $-- Presa Diretta 2:15.12   ....... 1¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 17 03Jun24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 15] M Foulon 58 $-- Comtesse Vera 1:57.13   ....... 1¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
1 of 14 23Jun24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 14] M Foulon 58 $-- Noire Desire 2:29.70   .......... 3 ..................................Dax
1 of 13 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 9] M Foulon 57 $-- Lunaticos 2:06.77   .........nk ................ La Teste de Buch

4 AL BARQ (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 3 Total: 17-3-3-1 Prize Money: $55,832
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59.5 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Inner beauty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (581 Days)
Owner: L Moutoussamy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 5 13Feb24 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] J B Eyquem 59 $-- Tamariske 2:16.10   ......... ½ .................. Marseille-Borely
6 of 16 27Jun24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 9] T Blanchouin 56.5 $-- Lev 1:49.08   ....... 4¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
10� of 16 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 16] L Delozier 56.5 $-- Get Set 2:05.56   ..... 11½ ................ La Teste de Buch
7 of 8 01Aug24 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 6] G Guedj-gay 60�.5 $-- Diane’star 2:39.30   ..... 11½ ..................Mont De Marsan
10� of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 8] M Eon 56.5 $-- Quien Sabe 2:10.00   ..... 16¾ ..................................Dax
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5 VIATORE (IRE) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,890
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Via manzoni (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (759 Days)
Owner: M Cordero/m Mazza/g Boursier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 08Aug22 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] J B Eyquem 57.5 $-- Bon Appetit 1:56.72   ......... ½ ................ La Teste de Buch
5 of 10� 19Jun24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 8] J B Eyquem 58 $-- Commander’s Way 2:29.00   ....... 3¼ ........................... Toulouse
11 of 12 10Jul24 LAT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 5] J B Eyquem 58 $-- Commander’s Way 2:35.09   ....... 6½ ................ La Teste de Buch
11 of 16 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 13] M Lauron 53.5 $-- Get Set 2:05.56   ..... 18½ ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 2] J B Eyquem 56.5 $-- Quien Sabe 2:10.00   ....... 3¼ ..................................Dax

6 PIANO MAN (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-1-3 Prize Money: $44,501
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Princess charm (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (62 Days)
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 11May24 TAR	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 10] A Gutierrez Val 56 $-- Caesars Palace 1:27.50   .......... 8 ..............................Tarbes
15 of 18 03Jun24 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 4] V Seguy 55 $-- My Black Lady 1:40.31   ....... 4½ ................ La Teste de Buch
1 of 13 05Jul24 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 9] M Romary 57.5 $-- Alcedimzoe 2:08.07   .......... 1 ..................Mont De Marsan
6 of 8 01Aug24 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 2] A Gutierrez Val 57.5 $-- Diane’star 2:39.30   ..... 11½ ..................Mont De Marsan
6 of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 4] V Seguy 56 $-- Quien Sabe 2:10.00   ....... 7¾ ..................................Dax

7 MOON DREAM (IRE) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 2 Total: 38-4-4-1 Prize Money: $66,893
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 18-2-3-0 Track: 9-1-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lune rose (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (409 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 16May24 BLB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 5] J B Eyquem 57.5 $-- Antaios 2:45.97   ........ 21 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 10� 19Jun24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 3] T Piccone 57.5 $-- Commander’s Way 2:29.00   ....... 7¼ ........................... Toulouse
9 of 12 10Jul24 LAT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 3] A Crastus 56.5 $-- Commander’s Way 2:35.09   ....... 6¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 13 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 1] A Werle 58.5 $-- Spanish Light 2:06.77   .......... 3 ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 5] A Werle 55 $-- Quien Sabe 2:10.00   ....... 5¼ ..................................Dax

8 KERDINA (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 1 Total: 30-2-2-4 Prize Money: $45,237
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 57 Good: 18-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Vernissage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (111 Days)
Owner: A Noval Barrena

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 17May24 LAT	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 6] M Eon 57.5 $-- Mont Steele 3:19.34   .........nk ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 10� 10Jun24 DAX	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 4] M Eon 56.5 $-- Plateado 3:15.80   ....... 3¼ ..................................Dax
4 of 10� 05Jul24 MDM	turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 6] M Eon 60� $-- Mad River 3:09.04   ....... 2¼ ..................Mont De Marsan
4 of 9 26Jul24 DAX	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 9] M Eon 55.5 $-- Plateado 3:11.90   .......... 3 ..................................Dax
4 of 8 21Aug24 LAT	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 6] M Eon 55.5 $-- Mad River 3:18.47   ....... 4½ ................ La Teste de Buch

9 FLY D’ASPE Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 55-7-5-10 Prize Money: $113,831
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 28-4-1-5 Track: 4-0-0-2

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-3
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Villerville (IRE) J+H: 19-1-1-6 Turf: 41-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-4-4 Last Win: 10/12/22 (635 Days)
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens/jl Fabre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 17 27Jun24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 8] D Santiago 56 $-- Nordeste 1:49.85   ....... 1¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 13 05Jul24 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 13] D Santiago 56 $-- Piano Man 2:08.07   ....... 2½ ..................Mont De Marsan
12 of 13 21Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 4] D Santiago 60� $-- Spanish Light 2:06.77   ..... 16¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 8 01Aug24 MDM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 2] Lu  Armand 59 $-- Lauper 1:34.70   ....... 2¼ ..................Mont De Marsan
9 of 11 25Aug24 MDM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 9] A Mekouche 63 $-- Schoumi 2:12.90   ....... 3¼ ..................Mont De Marsan

TOULOUSE | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R3 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DU FER A MOULIN CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
9:33 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 441247
 2 121517
 3 257313
 4 180425
 5 111638
 6 166564

SWANN (FR)
ZARINA (FR)
PEBBLESSHINYBRIGHT (IRE)
AL HABISSET (FR)
PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR)
LALA LIGHT (IRE)

59.5
58.5
58
56.5
56
54.5

1
6
2
3
4
5

A BARON  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
D PROVOST  1.5 
M BARZALONA

P DE CHEVIGNY
J GAUVIN
Y BARBEROT
C ESCUDER
F MONNIER
P&J BRANDT

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
84
--
--
--
--

 6-1-1-0
 11-5-1-0
 8-1-1-2
 10-2-1-1
 13-6-0-1
 6-1-0-0

$24,707
$45,631
$24,029
$27,370
$68,077
$16,606

 2-0�-1-0
 7-4-1-0
 1-0�-0-1
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SWANN (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,707
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Salyana (USA) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/04/24 (145 Days)
Owner: T De La Heronniere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 20Dec23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 7] A Baron 55.5 $-- Yoox 1:59.69   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
1 of 11 13Apr24 FTN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 2] A Baron 58 $-- Hawk Power 2:20.12   ....... 1½ .....................Fontainebleau
2 of 5 26May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 2] A Baron 57 $-- Vegas 2:09.37   .......... 2 ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6 26Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 6] A Baron 57.5 $-- Start Of Day 2:06.62   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
7 of 9 15Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 8] A Baron 57 $-- Shamarkand 2:30.76   ..... 12½ ................................Vichy

2 ZARINA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 6 Total: 11-5-1-0 Prize Money: $45,631
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Tsarine (FR) J+H: 8-5-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 17Apr24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 9] M Velon 59 $-- Amalya 2:21.46   .........nk ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7 08May24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 84 [ 7] M Velon 59 $-- Inspirado 2:22.59   ......... ½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8 30May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 79 [ 1] M Velon 56.5 $-- Drumard 2:16.18   ....... 3¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14 02Jul24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 12] M Velon 56.5 $--	 Sous	Influence	 1:58.57	 	  ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
7 of 10� 04Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 10] M Velon 57.5 $-- Miz Vega 1:58.44   ....... 6¼ ........................... Deauville

3 PEBBLESSHINYBRIGHT (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $24,029
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Silver wren (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/04/24 (138 Days)
Owner: Mme G Poulsen-Allaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 03Feb24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 8] D Provost 58 $-- Keen Approach 2:00.54   ....... 3½ ........................... Deauville
7 of 9 23Feb24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 6] A Crastus 58 $-- Chasuble 1:58.40   ....... 4½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 11 22Mar24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] A Pouchin 56.5 $-- Meri Lilou 1:56.90   ....... 4¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 15 20Apr24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] H Journiac 56.5 $-- Mia Grande 1:59.00   .........nk ............... Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 6 10May24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 5] L Plommee 59.5 $-- Rue Custine 2:15.89   ....... 2¾ ........................Saint-Cloud

4 AL HABISSET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,370
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Habissett (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (152 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Puglia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 23May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 72 [ 4] F Veron 59 $-- Mehlango 2:19.50   ....... 4¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16 20Jun24 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 69 [ 11] F Veron 54.5 $-- King Trezy 2:22.80   ....... 5¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11 13Jul24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] F Veron 57 $-- Mia Man 2:03.10   ....... 5½ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9 03Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 5] F Veron 59.5 $-- Mandarb 2:45.24   ......... ¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 9 20Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 4] C Demuro 58 $-- Magic Thunder 2:44.78   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

5 PRINCESSE SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 4 Total: 13-6-0-1 Prize Money: $68,077
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Emeraude flower (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-1 Last Win: 14/12/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 09Nov23 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 84 [ 2] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Pepete 1:52.67   .......... 3 ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7 14Dec23 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 7] M Grandin 58 $-- Salma 1:59.18   ........ hd ............................Chantilly
6 of 7 30Dec23 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 4] M Grandin 57.5 $-- Survie 1:41.13   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
3 of 6 05Feb24 CAG	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 1] M Grandin 55 $-- Lazzat 1:32.89   ....... 6½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8 25Feb24 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] M Grandin 55 $-- Lazzat 1:33.26   ..... 46¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 LALA LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,606
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Developer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/23 (381 Days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 6 09Sep23 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 3] T Bachelot 57.5 $-- Rose Bloom 1:42.92   .......... 8 ............................Chantilly
6 of 7 14Mar24 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 5] Aurelien Lemaitre 57 $-- Cetera 1:37.34   ....... 8¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 8 12Apr24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 8] M Guyon 54.5 $-- Sadak 2:22.45   ..... 12¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14 23May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 16] A Madamet 55 $-- Fashion Grey 2:20.07   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12 13Jun24 LON	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 5] A Madamet 54.5 $-- Love Rush 1:53.62   ....... 3½ ................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R4 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE LORMOY STAKES
Distance: 2100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
10:08 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 214032
 2 14
 3 456433
 4 31147
 5 471281
 6 1
 7 140314
 8 701

BELIEVER (FR)
LOCH AWE (FR)
PALAZZO (FR)
YOOX (IRE)
STAR OF THE NIGHT (FR)
BEAUTIFOAL (IRE)
NATURAL GIFT (FR)
FULL OF HOPE (GER)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

7
4
6
1
8
3
5
2

J MOUTARD
C DEMURO
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA
T PICCONE

G BIETOLINI
M DELZANGLES
L BAUDRON
C LAFFON-PARIAS
P DE CHEVIGNY
M BRASME
H PANTALL
M MUNCH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
80
--
--
--

 6-1-2-1
 2-1-0-0
 8-1-0-2
 5-2-0-1
 6-2-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 9-2-1-2
 3-1-0-0

$26,443
$14,674
$34,584
$37,526
$45,286
$11,739
$47,118
$7,576

 3-0�-1-1
 2-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 5-1-0-1
 1-1-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BELIEVER (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $26,443
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Bravaya (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Mag Horse Racing Srl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 20Jan24 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 10] J Moutard 58 $-- Col Du Pre’ 2:23.15   ....... 2½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 5 05May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 4] J Moutard 57 $-- Look De Vega 2:10.21   .......... 8 ................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15 19May24 CAP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 14 [  ] C Fiocchi 58 $-- Borna 2:17.20   ..... 17¼ ............................... Rome
3 of 6 26Jun24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 1] J Moutard 57.5 $-- Start Of Day 2:06.62   .......... 3 ............................Chantilly
2 of 10� 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 8] J Moutard 57 $-- Hawk Power 2:08.12   .......... 1 ........................... Deauville

2 LOCH AWE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,674
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Garala (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/24 (85 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 9 12Jun24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 9] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Likasa 2:15.28   ....... 2½ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 4 10Jul24 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 4] I Mendizabal 57 $-- Soldier’s Gold 2:04.29   ....... 8¼ ................ La Teste de Buch

3 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $34,584
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (435 Days)
Owner: Smits/dubois/elag/j Bianco

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 15Apr24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 4] Aurelien Lemaitre 57 $-- Will Scarlet 1:55.72   ....... 5¾ ............................Chantilly
6 of 10� 16May24 BLB	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 70� [ 1] P Bazire 57 $-- Partir 1:46.68   ....... 6¼ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 12 28Jun24 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 8] Aurelien Lemaitre 57.5 $-- Kiaro 1:38.90   ....... 2¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
3 of 6 30Jul24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 3] Aurelien Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Fanatic 2:01.53   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville
3 of 9 17Aug24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 8] Aurelien Lemaitre 54 $-- Hit It 1:40.45   ....... 3¾ ........................... Deauville

4 YOOX (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $37,526
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Arcmania (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/23 (260 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 30Oct23 STC	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] M Guyon 58 $-- Roadshow 1:47.14   .......... 4 ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11 29Nov23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 4] M Guyon 58 $-- Cape Cannon 1:59.14   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville
1 of 9 20Dec23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 5] A Madamet 57 $-- Piano Bar 1:59.69   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
4 of 9 08Mar24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Guyon 57 $-- Darlinghurst 1:50.76   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
7 of 8 28Apr24 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 2] M Guyon 58 $-- Trafalgar Square 2:37.01   ........ 14 ................. ParisLongchamp
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5 STAR OF THE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 8 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $45,286
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Celestial night (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 11Mar24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 5] H Lebouc 58 $-- May It Be 2:13.08   ....... 7½ ............................Le Mans
1 of 12 10May24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 4] A Pouchin 58 $-- Be A Lord 2:08.58   .......... 1 ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14 23May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 86 [ 13] A Pouchin 54.5 $-- Fashion Grey 2:20.07   ........ hd ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16 20Jun24 LON	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 76 [ 3] I Mendizabal 55 $-- King Trezy 2:22.80   ....... 2¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14 29Jul24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 11] A Pouchin 54.5 $-- Concertation 1:51.20   ....... 1¼ ..............................Dieppe

6 BEAUTIFOAL (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,739
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Notion of beauty (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (168 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 15 21Mar24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 5 [ 7] A Madamet 57 $-- Zarakiva 2:24.32   .........nk ........................Saint-Cloud

7 NATURAL GIFT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $47,118
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Mairwen (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 27Apr24 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 6] L Rousseau 55.5 $-- Maia Star 2:03.74   ..... 13¾ .....................Chateaubriant
12 of 14 23May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 67 [ 9] M Barzalona 55.5 $-- Fashion Grey 2:20.07   ....... 9¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7 13Jun24 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 4] M Barzalona 58 $-- May It Be 2:40.61   .......... 5 ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14 17Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 11] M Barzalona 56 $-- La Harengere 2:32.62   ......... ½ ................................Vichy
4 of 7 11Aug24 HOP	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 6] F Veron 51 $-- Nastaria 3:03.40   .......... 5 ...................... Hoppegarten

8 FULL OF HOPE (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,576
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Fulminante (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 20May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] M Velon 57 $-- Fleurs Des Bois 2:39.56   ..... 10½ ........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 12] G Mosse 58 $-- Namouria 2:42.40   ..... 26¼ ..............................Dieppe
1 of 11 31Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 10] T Piccone 57 $-- Tanami Starlet 2:13.98   ....... 2½ ................................Vichy
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R5 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE CHARONNE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2100m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:43 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 099881
 2 178563
 3 000490
 4 850272
 5 036005
 6 342248
 7 606026

RIYAK (FR)
SIM CARD (FR)
ZAUR (IRE)
JOEY UP (FR)
AMRITA (FR)
ZARICA
LADY ACE (FR)

61
59
59
59
59
56
54.5

7
3
1
6
4
2
5

M BARZALONA
M GUYON
A SUBIAS  2.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
T BACHELOT
T TRULLIER
H JOURNIAC

R ROHNE
F R MONFORT
F R MONFORT
E D MONFORT
M MUNCH
J PHELIPPON
R COLLET

6
6
6
6
5
10
4

G
G
G
G
H
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
61
52
--
--
--
--

 43-3-5-2
 41-4-10-6
 21-4-0-0
 47-5-5-1
 17-1-2-2
 85-19-9-13
 9-1-1-0

$56,118
$82,480
$35,268
$80,030
$23,092
$206,178
$14,301

 1-0�-0-0
 13-1-5-1
 7-1-0-0
 13-3-1-0
 7-0�-1-2
 19-3-3-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 7 Total: 43-3-5-2 Prize Money: $56,118
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 61 Good: 26-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo roan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 28-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Last Unicorn Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 24Apr24 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 9] Eddy Hardouin 56 $-- Chibani 1:51.90   ..... 12¼ ..............................Evreux
9 of 10� 19May24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 9] Eddy Hardouin 56 $-- Jack Of Trades 1:53.70   ....... 7¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 9 07Jun24 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 8] A Mosse 56 $-- La Galopine 1:40.16   ....... 4½ ........................ Compiegne
8 of 13 30Jul24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 4] H Besnier 59.5 $-- Melbora 2:00.90   ....... 4½ ........................... Deauville
1 of 9 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 7] M Barzalona 55.5 $-- Inattendu 1:55.50   .......... 1 ..................... Clairefontaine

2 SIM CARD (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 41-4-10-6 Prize Money: $82,480
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 25-3-8-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-5-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rindiseyda (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 24-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-2 Last Win: 12/12/23 (268 Days)
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 06Jan24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 7] H Lebouc 58 $-- Pump Pump Junior 1:55.58   ....... 6¾ ........................... Deauville
8 of 13 18Jul24 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 10] A Subias 54 $-- Muelheimer Perle 1:55.32   ....... 5¼ ................................Vichy
5 of 14 29Jul24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 4] A Subias 59 $-- Gold Player 1:56.10   ....... 3½ ..............................Dieppe
6 of 14 10Aug24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 56 $-- See The Light 1:59.88   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
3 of 9 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 59 $-- Riyak 1:55.50   .......... 1 ..................... Clairefontaine

3 ZAUR (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 21-4-0-0 Prize Money: $35,268
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 13-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Suffice to say (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/23 (400 Days)
Owner: B Long

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 30Oct23 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] A Pouchin 59 $-- Sunfast 2:28.50   ........ 50 ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13 14Apr24 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 12] T Courtalon 61.5 $-- Lunaticos 2:19.87   ....... 7¼ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 14 07May24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 9] A Subias 57.5 $-- Pirouz 1:55.78   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
9 of 13 24May24 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 13] A Subias 54 $-- Plain Beau 1:50.02   ....... 4¼ ........................ Compiegne
11 of 11 11Jul24 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] M Guyon 59.5 $-- Alathea 2:13.56   ..... 35½ ................. Le Lion D’angers

4 JOEY UP (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 47-5-5-1 Prize Money: $80,030
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-3-2-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Join up (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (573 Days)
Owner: Rudy Nerbonne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 10May24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 5] A Crastus 59.5 $-- Portalis 2:45.23   .......... 5 .................. Marseille-Borely
10� of 10� 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 10] M Barzalona 60� $-- Sainte Rita 3:49.32   ........ 12 ........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 9 05Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 4] M Barzalona 59 $-- Goldino Bello 2:27.00   ....... 7½ ..................... Clairefontaine
7 of 7 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 7] M Barzalona 56.5 $-- Manne 2:19.30   ....... 3¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
2 of 8 09Aug24 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 3] Tho  Journiac 67 $-- Soulou Malpic 2:33.31   .......... 1 ................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

5 AMRITA (FR) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: $23,092
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Eudokia (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/23 (330 Days)
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 09May24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 78 [ 2] Miss Lara Le Geay 66 $-- Let There Be Rock 2:17.76   .......... 3 ........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 14 03Jun24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 12] A Pouchin 56 $-- Lorne 2:52.95   ....... 4¼ .....................Chateaubriant
10� of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 9] Miss Lara Le Geay 59 $-- Get Set 2:17.47   ........ 14 ............................Chantilly
98 of 11 15Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] M Velon 56 $-- Rue Jonas 2:42.64   ........ 31 ......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 9 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 8] T Bachelot 57.5 $-- Riyak 1:55.50   ....... 1¾ ..................... Clairefontaine

6 ZARICA Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 2 Total: 85-19-9-13 Prize Money: $206,178
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 33-12-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

10�yo bay fr m Fav: 7-3-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-3-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Zarnitza (USA) J+H: 34-10-6-6 Turf: 61-14-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 37-6-6-8 Last Win: 06/10/23 (335 Days)
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 17Jun24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 6] S Pasquier 57.5 $-- Goldino Bello 2:38.09   .......... 5 ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 3] T Trullier 54.5 $-- Mykiss 2:59.40   ....... 3½ ........................ Le Touquet
2 of 7 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 5] T Trullier 56.5 $-- Morcote 2:24.91   .......... 1 ................................ Vittel
4 of 10� 15Aug24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 3] T Trullier 60�.5 $-- Sixunion 2:35.99   ......... ¾ ................................Vichy
8 of 11 24Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 12] T Trullier 57 $-- Zahyana 2:44.10   ....... 9¾ ..................... Clairefontaine

7 LADY ACE (FR) Trainer: R Collet Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,301
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Lady ascot (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (632 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 28Apr23 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 11] Aurelien Lemaitre 53 $-- Alashar 1:57.17   ..... 14½ ............................Chantilly
6 of 6 18Nov23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Nobili 54.5 $-- Dailymotion 2:00.92   ....... 8½ ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 05Mar24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] H Journiac 54.5 $-- Ethion 2:13.39   ..... 12½ ............................Chantilly
2 of 6 22Mar24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] L Bails 54.5 $-- Sakura Glitters 1:58.00   .......... 6 ............... Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11 22Aug24 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 5] H Journiac 54.5 $-- Give Me Gold 1:53.69   ..... 12¼ ......................... Saint-Malo
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R6 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA GALERIE DES VARIETES HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
12:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 114843
 2 000110
 3 385860
 4 662888
 5 533211
 6 000011
 7 183062
 8 059587
 9 073256
 10 400900
 11 813904
 12 436301
 13 961480
 14 084497
 15 215464
 16 103155

AGAT (IRE)
CENTENARIO (FR)
KIMI ORENDA (FR)
ROYAL SHAKE
GAILLARD (FR)
CROWDFUNDING (FR)
LIWA OASIS
WHITE PLATIN (FR)
ALVA (FR)
HAYEJOHN (FR)
KOSLOVKA (FR)
LUCKY WINE (FR)
SILVER FEATHER (IRE)
BONHEUR BLEU (FR)
GUALDA (IRE)
LOVELY ANGEL (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54
53.5
53.5

13
7
5
8
11
1
2
6
15
9
10
12
16
14
4
3

AURELIEN LEMAITRE
T BACHELOT
H LEBOUC
S PASQUIER
M EON
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
T PICCONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
L POGGIONOVO
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
M VELON
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET

CHR HEAD
A SCHUTZ
PIER MENARD
M DELZANGLES
MME Y VOLLMER
M D SANCHEZ
P BARY
MME C BARBE
F CHAPPET
C ESCUDER
P&J BRANDT
C FERLAND
H PANTALL
MME C BOCKSAI
M BARATTI
M SEROR

3
5
4
4
4
6
4
6
4
4
3
3
3
5
3
6

C
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
F
G
F
G
F
M

IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
81
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 7-2-0-1
 20-4-2-2
 15-5-0-2
 15-2-2-1
 8-2-2-2
 17-4-3-1
 9-1-1-3
 52-6-5-3
 18-2-3-2
 22-4-2-3
 13-1-2-3
 6-1-0-2
 6-1-0-0
 15-3-1-0
 8-1-1-2
 43-7-10-6

$38,230
$75,442
$87,636
$47,584
$39,738
$78,718
$26,471
$130,100
$52,059
$85,528
$59,949
$20,273
$16,617
$54,937
$25,420
$120,658

 4-1-0-1
 7-2-2-0
 9-4-0-2
 8-2-1-0
 5-1-2-0
 12-1-3-1
 7-1-1-2
 25-5-2-1
 9-1-2-1
 8-2-0-1
 5-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 4-1-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 19-4-6-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AGAT (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 13 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $38,230
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 60� Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Ayelet (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/24 (148 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 10Apr24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 78 [ 1] C Demuro 57 $-- Grand Scoop 1:28.56   .........nk ........................... Deauville
4 of 8 16May24 LON	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 57 $-- Bellano 1:21.42   .......... 2 ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 1] Aurelien Lemaitre 56 $-- Shadizi 1:36.44   ....... 6¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 16 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 9] Aurelien Lemaitre 60� $-- Vercors 1:16.83   ......... ½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 6 18Aug24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 2] P Bazire 57 $-- Durythme 1:24.82   ....... 2¾ ................. Le Lion D’angers

2 CENTENARIO (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 7 Total: 20-4-2-2 Prize Money: $75,442
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60� Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Rien que pour toi (FR) J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 15-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (82 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hannah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 07Sep23 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 7] G Mosse 55.5 $-- White Platin 1:20.75   ....... 2½ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16 16Sep23 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 15] A Pouchin 54.5 $-- Chirimiri 1:09.60   ..... 10¼ ............................Chantilly
1 of 13 18May24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] G Mosse 57 $-- Times Boulevard 1:27.62   ......... ½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 4] G Mosse 60� $-- Impitoyable 1:26.56   ....... 2½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 16 07Jul24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 2] G Mosse 58.5 $-- Purest Time 1:08.93   ..... 10½ ........................... Deauville

3 KIMI ORENDA (FR) Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 5 Total: 15-5-0-2 Prize Money: $87,636
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-2
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Sosquaw (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (403 Days)
Owner: T Lines

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 14 21Oct23 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 1] C Demuro 57.5 $-- Knock On 1:23.79   ....... 5¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14 25May24 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Aurelien Lemaitre 55.5 $-- Dark Trooper 1:13.33   ....... 4¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9 20Jun24 LON	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] A Pouchin 57.5 $-- King Gold 1:21.03   ....... 5¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10� 19Jul24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 2] Aurelien Lemaitre 56 $-- Elamaz 1:37.36   ....... 4¾ ................................Vichy
11 of 16 15Aug24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 17] M Guyon 58 $-- Major Oak 1:09.15   ....... 8¼ ........................... Deauville

4 ROYAL SHAKE Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: $47,584
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Siyoushake (IRE) J+H: 10-1-2-1 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (440 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 04Apr24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 8] S Pasquier 56 $-- Brouillard 2:05.94   .......... 8 ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 28Apr24 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 1] S Pasquier 56 $-- Apax 1:21.08   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 12] S Pasquier 57.5 $-- Omicrone 1:14.05   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 9] I Mendizabal 57.5 $-- Whispering Dream 1:23.95   ....... 4¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16 30Jul24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 8] S Pasquier 58 $-- Pedrito 1:23.58   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
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5 GAILLARD (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $39,738
Jockey: M Eon WT: 58 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Giralda (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: B Durrheimer/mme Y Vollmer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 17 05Aug23 DEA	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 2] E Verhestraeten 56.5 $-- Fusible 1:20.87   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
3 of 16 15Aug23 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 15] E Verhestraeten 59 $-- Avrilomanoir 1:11.08   .......... 1 ........................... Deauville
2 of 12 21Apr24 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 4] E Verhestraeten 60� $-- Jugando 1:23.00   ....... 2½ ........................... Toulouse
1 of 12 07May24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 12] E Verhestraeten 59.5 $-- Scarface 1:12.04   ...... Lhd ............................Chantilly
1 of 10� 19Aug24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 3] M Eon 59.5 $-- Waziers 1:26.22   ........ hd ................................Vichy

6 CROWDFUNDING (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 17-4-3-1 Prize Money: $78,718
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 02Aug22 DEA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 3] C Soumillon 59 $-- Winwood 1:15.86   ....... 6¾ ........................... Deauville
10� of 16 11Sep22 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 11] M Guyon 58.5 $-- Torpen 1:21.39   ....... 5¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
10� of 12 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 10] T Bachelot 59.5 $-- Centenario 1:26.56   ....... 7¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12 29Jun24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 2] L Urbano Aguero 66 $-- Max Verst 1:37.39   ........ hd ............................Chantilly
1 of 15 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] C Soumillon 56.5 $-- Hollyhock 1:40.64   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville

7 LIWA OASIS Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-3 Prize Money: $26,471
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Secret gaze (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/06/23 (440 Days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 03Aug23 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 7] C Soumillon 55.5 $-- Make Me King 1:21.99   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 6 28Sep23 CHA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 2] S Pasquier 55.5 $-- Vintage Kod 1:29.99   ......... ¾ ............................Chantilly
13 of 14 21Oct23 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 11] S Pasquier 56 $-- Knock On 1:23.79   ..... 12½ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9 13Jul24 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 2] S Pasquier 54.5 $-- Gamestop 1:12.49   ....... 4¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8 09Aug24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 3] H Lebouc 54.5 $-- Colombier 1:24.05   .......... 3 ................. Le Lion D’angers

8 WHITE PLATIN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 6 Total: 52-6-5-3 Prize Money: $130,100
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56.5 Good: 23-5-2-2 Track: 18-3-1-2

6yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-2-1
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Gallery’s platine (FR) J+H: 39-6-5-3 Turf: 49-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 11] R Thomas 56 $-- Omicrone 1:14.05   ....... 1¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16 07Jul24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 16] R Thomas 56 $-- Purest Time 1:08.93   ....... 3¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 9 13Jul24 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 3] R Thomas 56 $-- Gamestop 1:12.49   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16 15Aug24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 10] R Thomas 54.5 $-- Major Oak 1:09.15   ....... 7½ ........................... Deauville
7 of 13 27Aug24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 13] R Thomas 56.5 $-- Ozan 1:02.10   .......... 2 ..............................Dieppe

9 ALVA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 15 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: $52,059
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 16-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: America’s best (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/24 (208 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / H Meraud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 20May24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 1] C Demuro 58 $-- Etel Du Ninian 1:26.02   ....... 4¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16 11Jun24 STC	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 13] Aurelien Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Aversa 1:35.63   ......... ½ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 11] Aurelien Lemaitre 54.5 $-- Whispering Dream 1:23.95   ......... ¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15 22Jul24 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 13] Aurelien Lemaitre 57.5 $-- Iken 1:36.83   ....... 2¾ ........................ Compiegne
6 of 16 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 9] A Nicco 56 $-- Freja 1:23.36   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville

10 HAYEJOHN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 22-4-2-3 Prize Money: $85,528
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Loumaxaye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/06/23 (439 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 16 07May24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 9] S Ruis 60� $-- Raysteve 1:10.69   ..... 11¼ ............................Chantilly
11 of 13 18May24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Pacaut 64 $-- Centenario 1:27.62   ....... 3¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 12 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 1] C Banz 63.5 $-- Centenario 1:26.56   ....... 6½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
10� of 16 16Jul24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 6] A Orani 57.5 $-- Chirimiri 1:24.07   ....... 4¾ ................................Vichy
11 of 15 06Aug24 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 10] C Pacaut 60� $-- Crowdfunding 1:40.64   ....... 7¼ ........................... Deauville
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11 KOSLOVKA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10� Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: $59,949
Jockey: L Poggionovo WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (140 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 15 18Apr24 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 68 [ 6] C Demuro 54 $-- Dance Sioux 1:18.95   ......... ½ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15 09May24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 15] C Demuro 57.5 $-- Les Reys 1:15.06   ....... 2½ ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 4] A Madamet 52.5 $-- Clavus 1:24.44   ....... 6¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 8] T Bachelot 56 $-- Vercors 1:16.83   .......... 7 ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 15] L Poggionovo 55 $-- Freja 1:23.36   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville

12 LUCKY WINE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $20,273
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Miryale (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Elag/ltn Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 23Jan24 CAG awt 160�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 1] M Guyon 58 $-- Welcome Charly 1:37.34   .......... 1 .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8 07Feb24 CAG awt 160�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 2] M Guyon 58 $-- Dari River 1:37.02   ....... 2¼ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14 12Jun24 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 14] E Corallo 58.5 $-- Whiland 1:27.83   .......Lnk ........................ Compiegne
10� of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 11] E Corallo 57.5 $-- Arpenteur 1:39.23   ....... 4½ ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 17 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 15] M Guyon 56.5 $-- Atlantic Ways 1:15.98   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville

13 SILVER FEATHER (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 16 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,617
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Threading (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (125 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 17Mar24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 54 [ 1] M Barzalona 56.5 $-- Cartimandua 1:45.30   ....... 5½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12 03May24 FTN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] T Piccone 58 $-- Pemba Bay 1:28.85   .........nk .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 9 21May24 ANG	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] T Piccone 55.5 $-- Vercors 1:24.85   ......... ½ ..............................Angers
8 of 15 12Jun24 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 11] M Barzalona 57 $-- Durythme 1:26.97   ....... 3¼ ........................ Compiegne
10� of 16 03Aug24 DEA	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 14] M Barzalona 56.5 $-- Vercors 1:16.83   ....... 3¼ ........................... Deauville

14 BONHEUR BLEU (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 14 Total: 15-3-1-0 Prize Money: $54,937
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Air Force Blue (USA) Dam: Happyness (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/22 (822 Days)
Owner: Mme A Lippert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 06Oct22 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 10] M Forest 59 $-- Titanium 1:44.63   ....... 5¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11 19Oct22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 4] M Forest 53 $-- Selwan 2:00.24   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
4 of 16 15Nov22 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 4] M Forest 60� $-- Lady Pink 1:50.33   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
9 of 12 07Apr23 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 7] T Piccone 59 $-- Tigrr 1:42.00   ....... 8½ ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8 14Aug24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 2] M Velon 56 $-- Pandia Selene 1:40.67   ....... 4¾ ................................Vichy

15 GUALDA (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $25,420
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Glittering star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 6 04Mar24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 8] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Finette 1:51.00   ....... 4½ ........................... Toulouse
5 of 6 01Apr24 BLB	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 17 [ 3] G Guedj-gay 55.5 $-- Intellect 1:46.40   ........ 18 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 11 05May24 LAZ	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 7] G Guedj-gay 57.5 $-- Spirituale -- --- --   .......... 2 .............................. Madrid
6 of 12 28Jun24 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 6] G Guedj-gay 56 $-- Kiaro 1:38.90   ....... 4¾ ................ La Teste de Buch
4 of 16 13Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 10] C Demuro 55.5 $-- Blue Brother 1:27.95   ....... 3½ ........................... Deauville

16 LOVELY ANGEL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 3 Total: 43-7-10-6 Prize Money: $120,658
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 27-4-7-5 Track: 7-1-3-1

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 5-4-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-6-3
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: American angel (FR) J+H: 20-4-4-3 Turf: 35-7-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-3-1 Last Win: 01/07/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 30Sep23 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 9] A Madamet 56 $-- Bullace 1:39.60   .......... 9 ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 7] A Madamet 58.5 $-- Bacchilide 1:04.70   ....... 2½ ..............................Dieppe
1 of 13 01Jul24 LET	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 7] A Madamet 55.5 $--	 Pierrefitte	 1:17.80	 	  .......... 4 ........................ Le Touquet
5 of 18 16Jul24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 7] A Madamet 59 $-- Waziers 1:25.09   ......... ¾ ................................Vichy
5 of 15 15Aug24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 8] A Madamet 58.5 $-- Hortensia Basc 1:09.68   .......... 1 ........................... Deauville
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R7 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DU PASSAGE FEYDEAU HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
12:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 762100
 2 075312
 3 88221
 4 100907
 5 716010
 6 100024
 7 593163
 8 917408
 9 097190
 10 026674
 11 551562
 12 514437
 13 340986

BABA SIM (FR)
WOFF (GER)
GERBERA (IRE)
CHANEL GOLD (FR)
KASSAR SAID (FR)
TRUE VALUE (FR)
MISS MAI TAI
ATOME
LE CENTRAL (FR)
SCARFACE (FR)
ON LOCKDOWN (FR)
PISORNO (FR)
BLACK CESS (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
54

11
2
12
7
9
13
5
6
3
4
10
8
1

C DEMURO
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN
M VELON  1.5 
G R LE VAILLANT  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 

J GOOSSENS
M BOUTIN
H PANTALL
J CARVALHO
FRAU A BUDKA
MME C BARBE
F R MONFORT
J M BEGUIGNE
M BOUTIN
C BOUTIN
G PANNIER
FRAU A BUDKA
S GOUYETTE

5
6
3
4
4
3
4
5
4
6
5
6
7

G
G
F
M
M
F
M
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
76
--
71
--
--
--
--
--
--

 25-3-3-1
 40-6-5-4
 5-1-2-0
 16-2-2-1
 23-3-2-3
 17-4-1-0
 27-5-2-3
 21-2-1-0
 19-3-2-2
 57-2-12-11
 27-3-2-3
 48-6-4-5
 49-5-7-6

$87,638
$109,540
$16,522
$37,845
$43,874
$39,971
$49,965
$31,142
$50,920
$126,806
$46,950
$97,747
$87,317

 5-0�-0-0
 14-3-2-2
 3-1-2-0
 10-2-1-0
 10-2-1-0
 5-2-0-0
 7-1-0-1
 10-2-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 22-0�-6-6
 7-2-2-0
 25-3-1-2
 27-0�-6-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BABA SIM (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: $87,638
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60� Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bering empress (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 20-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/23 (285 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 12Oct23 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] C Demuro 53 $-- Ozan 1:10.77   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 07Nov23 FTN	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] C Demuro 53 $-- Pradaro 1:09.27   ....... 1¼ .....................Fontainebleau
1 of 10� 25Nov23 FTN	 turf 110�0�  H  HCP 88 [ 2] C Demuro 56 $-- Pradaro 1:03.48   ......... ¾ .....................Fontainebleau
15 of 16 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 16] T Bachelot 60� $-- Bacchilide 1:04.70   ..... 16¼ ..............................Dieppe
14 of 17 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 7] A Crastus 59.5 $-- Hartwood Man 1:25.69   ....... 4¼ ........................Saint-Cloud

2 WOFF (GER) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 40-6-5-4 Prize Money: $109,540
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Wanderina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/08/24 (23 Days)
Owner: H Boutin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 04Jun24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 3] S Chuette 58.5 $-- King Hartwood 1:44.55   ....... 3½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 17 22Jul24 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] H Boutin 59 $-- Prairie Glory 1:37.01   ....... 5¼ ........................ Compiegne
3 of 16 08Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 16] H Boutin 56 $-- Matt Machine 1:29.85   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville
1 of 11 13Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 5] H Boutin 56 $-- Verdansk 1:28.76   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville
2 of 16 25Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 59.5 $-- Murciano 1:29.37   ...... Lhd ........................... Deauville

3 GERBERA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,522
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Veil of silence (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/08/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 10Apr24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 6] T Piccone 56 $-- Tazara 1:13.55   ..... 14¾ ........................... Deauville
8 of 9 21Jun24 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 1] T Piccone 55.5 $-- Best Of Light 1:17.74   ..... 12¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14 11Jul24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] M Marquette 59 $-- Yoken 1:28.51   ....... 1½ ................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 13 27Jul24 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 3] M Barzalona 59 $--	 Goldfield	 1:23.40	 	  ........ hd ..................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11 14Aug24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 6] M Barzalona 59 $-- Baignade 1:28.82   ......... ½ ................................Vichy

4 CHANEL GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: $37,845
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Coco sun (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/24 (130 Days)
Owner: German Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 20May24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 12] Eddy Hardouin 57.5 $-- Etel Du Ninian 1:26.02   ....... 5¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
10� of 16 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 9] C Demuro 54 $-- Omicrone 1:14.05   .......... 2 ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] A Madamet 54 $-- Whispering Dream 1:23.95   .......... 5 ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16 30Jul24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 12] M Velon 53.5 $-- Pedrito 1:23.58   ....... 7½ ........................... Deauville
7 of 17 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 17] S Vogt 59.5 $-- Lunala 1:23.83   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville
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5 KASSAR SAID (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-2-3 Prize Money: $43,874
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Country davis (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (108 Days)
Owner: Jm Appriou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 02Apr24 FTN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 8] C Demuro 57 $-- Hygrove Bec 1:30.87   ......... ½ .....................Fontainebleau
6 of 6 12Apr24 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 3] L Bouton 57.5 $-- Just In Time Game 1:52.26   ....... 7¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 17 01May24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 16] C Demuro 60� $-- Marlowe 1:41.05   ..... 12¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13 20May24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 11] Eddy Hardouin 57.5 $-- Waziers 1:30.83   ....... 1¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 18 11Jun24 STC	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 15] Eddy Hardouin 59 $-- J’acclame 1:35.67   ........ 10 ........................Saint-Cloud

6 TRUE VALUE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 13 Total: 17-4-1-0 Prize Money: $39,971
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Tassina (GER) J+H: 9-3-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 26May24 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 15] F Valle Skar 55 $-- Clavus 1:39.74   ....... 3½ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15 12Jun24 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 13] F Valle Skar 54 $-- Durythme 1:26.97   ..... 11¾ ........................ Compiegne
14 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 13] F Valle Skar 58.5 $-- Arpenteur 1:39.23   ....... 8½ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11 02Aug24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 9] F Valle Skar 53.5 $-- Marsilius 1:36.50   ........ hd ..................... Clairefontaine
4 of 17 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 12] F Valle Skar 57 $-- Lunala 1:23.83   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville

7 MISS MAI TAI Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 27-5-2-3 Prize Money: $49,965
Jockey: Aurelien Lemait WT: 58.5 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Mia tia (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/06/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Rs Hoskins

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 20May24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 7] Aurelien Lemaitre 58.5 $-- Kassar Said 1:30.83   ....... 8¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 17 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 12] Aurelien Lemaitre 57 $-- City Of Hope 1:13.66   .......... 2 ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 7] Aurelien Lemaitre 59.5 $-- So Gold 1:25.14   .......... 1 ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16 30Jul24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 5] Aurelien Lemaitre 58 $-- Major Oak 1:24.60   ....... 1½ ........................... Deauville
3 of 17 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 8] L Poggionovo 57.5 $-- Lunala 1:23.83   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville

8 ATOME Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,142
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Particule (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/24 (177 Days)
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 14 12Mar24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 60� [ 1] M Velon 53.5 $-- Wind Of Change 1:38.19   .......... 2 ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16 28Apr24 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 1] M Velon 57 $-- Chanel Gold 1:21.72   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15 04Jun24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 1] T Bachelot 58 $-- King Hartwood 1:44.55   ....... 2¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 17 30Jun24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 13] T Bachelot 57 $-- Hartwood Man 1:25.69   ....... 4¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16 30Jul24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 14] M Favriaux 57 $-- Major Oak 1:24.60   .......... 3 ........................... Deauville

9 LE CENTRAL (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-2-2 Prize Money: $50,920
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Place des ternes (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (48 Days)
Owner: V Nicolato/s Doussot/m Boutin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 17 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 11] T Piccone 60� $-- City Of Hope 1:13.66   ....... 5½ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 18 02Jul24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 8] T Piccone 62.5 $-- Major Oak 1:26.34   ....... 6¼ ............................Chantilly
1 of 14 19Jul24 VIC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 5] F Valle Skar 52 $-- Mary Gold 0:57.36   ......... ½ ................................Vichy
9 of 11 07Aug24 VIC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 2] H Boutin 64.5 $-- Shelbylandor -- --- --   ..... 15½ ................................Vichy
10� of 10� 27Aug24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 9] R Mangione 59 $-- Royalwood 1:04.10   ....... 8¼ ..............................Dieppe

10 SCARFACE (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 57-2-12-11 Prize Money: $126,806
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 23-0-7-1 Track: 7-0-2-2

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 7-1-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-0-6-6
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Dolce attesa (UK) J+H: 20-1-6-1 Turf: 45-2-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-7 Last Win: 29/08/23 (373 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 17 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 6] H Boutin 59 $-- City Of Hope 1:13.66   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 18 07Jul24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 18] S Planque 57.5 $-- Simply Lovely 1:09.76   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville
6 of 18 16Jul24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 4] H Boutin 56.5 $-- Waziers 1:25.09   ......... ¾ ................................Vichy
7 of 15 15Aug24 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 13] H Boutin 56 $-- Hortensia Basc 1:09.68   ....... 2¾ ........................... Deauville
4 of 10� 27Aug24 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 6] H Boutin 57.5 $-- Royalwood 1:04.10   .......... 2 ..............................Dieppe
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11 ON LOCKDOWN (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 10� Total: 27-3-2-3 Prize Money: $46,950
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pax mina (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 16-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 09/05/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 19Apr24 STC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Madamet 59.5 $-- My Flinders 1:35.12   ....... 2½ ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11 09May24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 73 [ 7] M Velon 60� $-- Toocoolforschool 1:26.33   .......... 2 ................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 15 24May24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 10] M Velon 58.5 $-- Aiguiere D’argent 1:32.57   .......... 2 ........................ Compiegne
6 of 18 02Jul24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 5] M Velon 61.5 $-- Major Oak 1:26.34   .......... 5 ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 30Jul24 DEA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 8] M Velon 54.5 $-- Major Oak 1:24.60   ........ hd ........................... Deauville

12 PISORNO (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 8 Total: 48-6-4-5 Prize Money: $97,747
Jockey: G Roth Le Vaillant (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Antiqua millenia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 31-6-4-4 Last Win: 14/04/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Mme F Vergnolle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 14Apr24 MLN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 5] Eddy Hardouin 58 $-- Irishkamaya 1:28.80   .......... 2 .............................Moulins
4 of 15 08May24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 13] Eddy Hardouin 57 $-- You’ve Got Sail 1:29.23   .......... 4 .........................Strasbourg
4 of 14 16May24 LON	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] Eddy Hardouin 59 $-- Karinas Dream 1:23.10   .........nk ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15 24May24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 12] Eddy Hardouin 58 $-- Aiguiere D’argent 1:32.57   ....... 1¾ ........................ Compiegne
7 of 8 22Aug24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 5] T Speicher 71 $-- Droit De Parole 1:31.10   ....... 8¼ ........................... Deauville

13 BLACK CESS (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 1 Total: 49-5-7-6 Prize Money: $87,317
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 19-2-2-3 Track: 9-1-2-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-0-6-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 41-4-6-3 Turf: 49-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-5-3 Last Win: 14/09/23 (357 Days)
Owner: Jc Gueguen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 20May24 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 10] L Bails 58.5 $-- Kassar Said 1:30.83   ....... 1½ ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 17 06Jun24 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 15] L Bails 57.5 $-- City Of Hope 1:13.66   ....... 6¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 18 02Jul24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 17] Mlle Alison Massin 61.5 $-- Major Oak 1:26.34   ....... 8¼ ............................Chantilly
8 of 17 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 5] L Bails 61 $-- Balakovna 1:37.40   ....... 4¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
6 of 17 22Aug24 DEA	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 6] L Bails 54 $-- Lunala 1:23.83   .......... 4 ........................... Deauville

PARISLONGCHAMP | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R8 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA RUE DE L’ABREUVOIR HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
1:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 079732
 2 605000
 3 550047
 4 028832
 5 002069
 6 070921
 7 144782
 8 983456
 9 178009
 10 269552
 11 420616
 12 504050
 13 088750
 14 381092
 15 905100
 16 761856

LEPTI PRINSADI (FR)
SANDSTORM (GER)
RECOLETA (FR)
SHAMSABAD (FR)
SHATTERHAND (FR)
MYDAVI (FR)
MISTER GOKEN (FR)
YOR (FR)
JARDIN BLEU (FR)
RED JOY (FR)
MONT STEELE (FR)
NIGHTDANCE MAN (GER)
BUSINESS PLAN (FR)
PHILOSOPHY (FR)
ROYAL MONARCH
GOLD PALACE (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58

16
4
10
7
2
11
13
12
8
15
5
14
6
9
1
3

H LEBOUC
M PESLIER  2.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
T TRULLIER
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
C BELMONT  1.5 
O ANDIGNE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A POUCHIN
J CLAUDIC
L BAILS  1.5 
T BACHELOT
P REMOUE  1.5 
C DEMURO
J MOUTARD

F MONNIER
D SMAGA
MME A CROMBEZ
D&P PROD’HOMME
M BRASME
J GOOSSENS
S JESUS
G NICOT
S LABATE
L POSTIC
J M BAUDRELLE
H GHABRI
S LABATE
J L MACE
V DEVILLARS
MLLE S PENOT

6
6
4
9
6
6
4
4
6
5
8
8
6
9
5
7

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G

FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
63
66
--
--
--
--
--
56
--
--
49
--
--

 35-3-7-4
 34-5-2-2
 13-1-0-0
 90-7-14-14
 32-4-3-2
 33-3-3-3
 13-1-2-0
 9-1-0-1
 42-6-2-3
 19-1-2-0
 56-8-5-6
 72-5-9-5
 46-4-4-1
 60-8-4-5
 34-2-3-4
 40-4-4-6

$82,307
$59,398
$13,766
$229,055
$52,733
$50,898
$22,150
$10,578
$67,281
$24,185
$107,255
$98,519
$55,857
$89,329
$42,003
$70,508

 4-0�-0-1
 17-2-1-1
 6-0�-0-0
 32-4-5-4
 18-3-2-1
 5-1-0-1
 6-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-1
 20-4-1-2
 3-0�-0-0
 19-2-1-2
 22-1-3-2
 15-2-2-0
 4-0�-1-0
 17-1-1-2
 23-3-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LEPTI PRINSADI (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 16 Total: 35-3-7-4 Prize Money: $82,307
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60� Good: 20-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Miss lady (GER) J+H: 6-1-3-1 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-2 Last Win: 03/10/22 (703 Days)
Owner: Jf Gribomont

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 27Apr24 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 1] F Veron 59 $-- Red Grace 2:04.92   ....... 9¼ .....................Chateaubriant
9 of 14 05Jun24 AGT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] R Mangione 57 $-- Cisky 2:11.80   ....... 4½ ........................... Argentan
7 of 14 06Jul24 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 6] L Roussel 59.5 $-- Oasis Bay 2:25.58   ....... 2¼ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 3] H Lebouc 59 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ....... 2¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
2 of 12 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] H Lebouc 58.5 $-- Saam 2:56.37   ......... ½ .....................Chateaubriant

2 SANDSTORM (GER) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 4 Total: 34-5-2-2 Prize Money: $59,398
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: So royal (GER) J+H: 17-3-2-0 Turf: 32-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-5-2-1 Last Win: 20/10/23 (321 Days)
Owner: H Roux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 24Nov23 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 9 [ 9] M Peslier 60� $-- Stormy Night 2:30.62   ..... 25¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15 04Apr24 CHA	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 1] M Peslier 59.5 $-- Rika De La Vis 2:48.84   ........ 11 ............................Chantilly
16 of 16 17Apr24 LYO	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] M Peslier 54.5 $-- Ridwaan 2:21.13   ..... 18¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 16 22Jun24 COM	turf 280�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Peslier 55 $-- Black Hawk 3:06.55   ..... 33½ ........................ Compiegne
15 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 11] M Peslier 58 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ..... 23¾ ..................... Clairefontaine

3 RECOLETA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 10� Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,766
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 60� Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Lady ken (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (312 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 10Feb24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 12] T Trullier 53 $-- Lightning Bolt 2:43.76   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
16 of 16 10Mar24 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] T Piccone 60� $-- Insignia Of Rank 2:58.63   ........ 50 ........................ Compiegne
14 of 15 26May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 1] T Piccone 59.5 $-- Cracklin’rosie 2:15.08   ..... 14¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 58.5 $-- Sapristi 2:32.70   ....... 3½ ..................... Clairefontaine
7 of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 10] C Belmont 60� $-- Day Off 2:47.29   ....... 9¼ ........................... Deauville

4 SHAMSABAD (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 7 Total: 90-7-14-14 Prize Money: $229,055
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 39-3-8-5 Track: 7-0-0-3

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-4-5-4
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 22-2-3-8 Turf: 77-6-9-12 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-4-4 Last Win: 07/04/23 (517 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 20May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 5] A Pouchin 58 $-- Sogynt 2:44.43   ......... ½ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12 17Jun24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 7] A Pouchin 56 $-- Goldino Bello 2:38.09   ....... 6½ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9 05Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] A Pouchin 56 $-- Goldino Bello 2:27.00   ..... 23¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 12 12Jul24 COM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 3] M Barzalona 58 $-- Mydavi 2:41.75   .........nk ........................ Compiegne
2 of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 3] M Barzalona 59.5 $-- Day Off 2:47.29   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
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5 SHATTERHAND (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 32-4-3-2 Prize Money: $52,733
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59.5 Good: 18-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Saphira (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (112 Days)
Owner: Sm Berger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 10Jun24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 14] E Crublet 59 $-- Don’t Watch Me Cry 2:34.43   ..... 11½ ............................... Craon
2 of 15 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 5] M Velon 58.5 $-- Neva Nevada 2:25.29   ........ hd ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 17 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 11] M Velon 58.5 $-- Gold And Cash 2:24.03   .......... 7 ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10� 17Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 3] B Weber 66 $-- Perrou 2:07.14   .......... 7 ................................Vichy
9 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 6] M Velon 57.5 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   .......... 9 ..................... Clairefontaine

6 MYDAVI (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 11 Total: 33-3-3-3 Prize Money: $50,898
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 59.5 Good: 23-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Madhya (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/07/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 05Mar24 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 11] M Velon 54.5 $-- Ethion 2:13.39   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly
12 of 13 30Apr24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 35 [ 6] M Velon 56 $-- Dreams 3:10.72   ..... 11¼ .....................Fontainebleau
9 of 15 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 3] Aurelien Lemaitre 59.5 $-- Step Morning 2:59.85   ....... 7½ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 13] T Bachelot 60� $-- Lexington Gold 3:00.80   ........ hd ........................ Le Touquet
1 of 12 12Jul24 COM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 9] Aurelien Lemaitre 54.5 $-- Barc 2:41.75   ...... Lhd ........................ Compiegne

7 MISTER GOKEN (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,150
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mummy’s konig (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Jesus

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 24Apr24 EVX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] Tho  Journiac 69 $-- Sapristi 2:45.30   ....... 8½ ..............................Evreux
4 of 13 10May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 12] R Mangione 55 $-- Lixi 2:35.45   ....... 2¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15 09Jun24 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 9] R Mangione 54 $-- Master Of Hope 2:33.26   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 17 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 17] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Gold And Cash 2:24.03   ....... 1¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 4] C Belmont 58 $-- Sapristi 2:32.70   .......... 1 ..................... Clairefontaine

8 YOR (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,578
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Khadra (SWI) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Sables/c Guimard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 04May24 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 11] O Andigne 59 $-- Rue Jonas 2:29.51   ....... 4¼ ..............................Angers
3 of 12 22May24 EVX	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 7] H Lebouc 60� $-- Kate Daddy 2:52.20   ....... 3¾ ..............................Evreux
4 of 13 18Jun24 NAN	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] H Lebouc 59 $-- Le Hoyo 4:13.79   ........ 35 ..............................Nantes
5 of 12 20Jul24 LSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 7] H Lebouc 59 $-- My Hope 2:51.46   ....... 8¼ .........................Les Sables
6 of 12 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 7] O Andigne 58 $-- Saam 2:56.37   ....... 3½ .....................Chateaubriant

9 JARDIN BLEU (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 42-6-2-3 Prize Money: $67,281
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 18-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-1-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Keira (FR) J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 38-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/04/24 (144 Days)
Owner: A Durand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 10May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 2] M Eon 59 $-- Estcourt 2:37.25   ....... 4¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12 25Jun24 SDP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 6] B Marie 53 $-- Aixellence 2:32.25   ....... 6¼ ..............Salon-De-Provence
10� of 11 14Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] D Santiago 59 $-- Darlyvi 2:44.30   ....... 4¾ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
15 of 15 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 6] T Bachelot 59.5 $-- Aspen 2:40.99   .......... 7 ................................Vichy
9 of 9 26Aug24 MLN	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 6] M Waldhauser 59.5 $-- Bonnie Hopps 3:10.20   ........ 11 .............................Moulins

10 RED JOY (FR) Trainer: L Postic Barrier: 15 Total: 19-1-2-0 Prize Money: $24,185
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 12-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/22 (695 Days)
Owner: G Hanouna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 14Jan23 CHA awt 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 55 $-- Black Milord Tavel 3:47.05   ..... 11¾ ............................Chantilly
9 of 13 03Feb23 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 8] A Crastus 54 $-- Vadirum 2:42.32   ....... 8¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 15 11Jul24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] Aurelien Lemaitre 57.5 $-- Step Morning 3:14.02   ....... 1¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
5 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] A Pouchin 58 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ....... 2¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 6] A Pouchin 60� $-- Jewel De Cerisy 3:43.90   .........nk ..................... Clairefontaine
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11 MONT STEELE (FR) Trainer: J M Baudrelle Barrier: 5 Total: 56-8-5-6 Prize Money: $107,255
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58.5 Good: 29-3-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-2
Sire: Montmartre Dam: European style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-2-1 Last Win: 23/06/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Jm Baudrelle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 17May24 LAT	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 9] A Werle 53.5 $-- Kerdina 3:19.34   .........nk ................ La Teste de Buch
11 of 17 28May24 TOU	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 5] Lu  Armand 55 $-- Cocoon Quatre 2:29.60   ....... 7¾ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 10� 10Jun24 DAX	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 8] A Mekouche 51 $-- Plateado 3:15.80   .......... 5 ..................................Dax
1 of 14 23Jun24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 1] A Werle 59 $-- Theclimb 2:27.80   ......... ¾ ..................................Dax
6 of 10� 05Jul24 MDM	turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 4] A Werle 55.5 $-- Mad River 3:09.04   ....... 2¼ ..................Mont De Marsan

12 NIGHTDANCE MAN (GER) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 14 Total: 72-5-9-5 Prize Money: $98,519
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 45-3-5-4 Track: 9-0-1-1

8yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-3-2
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Nightdance (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 44-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (649 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 28Apr24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 3] G Mosse 59.5 $-- Shanghai Spirit 3:03.09   ....... 9½ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10� 20May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 3] G Mosse 56 $-- Sogynt 2:44.43   ......... ¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15 10Jun24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 9] Eddy Hardouin 58.5 $-- Don’t Watch Me Cry 2:34.43   ....... 7½ ............................... Craon
5 of 12 12Jul24 COM	turf 240�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 2] A Madamet 56 $-- Mydavi 2:41.75   ......... ½ ........................ Compiegne
11 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 10] A Madamet 58 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ..... 10¾ ..................... Clairefontaine

13 BUSINESS PLAN (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 46-4-4-1 Prize Money: $55,857
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 27-3-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Bell su river (UK) J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/03/24 (174 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 15May24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 10] T Bachelot 59 $-- Tundra 2:39.88   ........ 13 ................................Vichy
8 of 13 14Jun24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 4] G Legras 58 $-- Music Is Her Name 2:43.24   ........ 10 .................. Marseille-Borely
7 of 11 14Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] L Boisseau 58 $-- Darlyvi 2:44.30   ....... 3½ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 13 26Jul24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 5] V Seguy 56.5 $-- Long Ke Wan 2:25.40   ....... 1¼ ..................................Dax
11 of 11 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 6] V Seguy 58.5 $-- My Hope 2:23.20   ..... 13¼ ..................................Dax

14 PHILOSOPHY (FR) Trainer: J L Mace Barrier: 9 Total: 60-8-4-5 Prize Money: $89,329
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo bay cl fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kentucky Dynamite (USA) Dam: Hucking hope (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 58-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-1-3 Last Win: 30/05/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Jl Mace

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 15May24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 12] C Grosbois 56 $-- Flamboyante 2:05.57   ....... 4½ ............................Le Mans
1 of 9 30May24 NAN	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 96 [ 9] P Lotout 72 $-- Kaptain Nordik 2:28.56   .......... 1 ..............................Nantes
10� of 17 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 9] J Claudic 57 $-- Gold And Cash 2:24.03   .......... 5 ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 10� 20Jul24 LSB	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 1] S Planque 58.5 $-- Testipedro 3:54.92   .......... 7 .........................Les Sables
2 of 16 31Aug24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 64 [ 16] P Remoue 55.5 $-- Spatial Merit 2:34.42   ......... ½ ............................... Craon

15 ROYAL MONARCH Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 1 Total: 34-2-3-4 Prize Money: $42,003
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-2
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Gwael (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (83 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 09May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] J Moutard 56 $-- Karioitahi 2:16.11   ....... 4½ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8 29May24 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 8] J Claudic 57 $-- Light Up The Moon 2:55.50   ....... 1½ ..............................Dieppe
1 of 16 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 9] J Claudic 56.5 $-- Black Morning 2:41.60   .........nk ..............................Dieppe
12 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 1] J Claudic 57.5 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ..... 10¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 7] J Claudic 58.5 $-- Day Off 2:47.29   ........ 12 ........................... Deauville

16 GOLD PALACE (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-4-6 Prize Money: $70,508
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 19-2-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-4-2
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Genereuse gold (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/05/24 (122 Days)
Owner: Mme S Penot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 17 28Apr24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 12] T Trullier 60� $-- Leander 3:06.95   ....... 2¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11 06May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 7] M Barzalona 60� $-- Semeur 2:48.88   .......... 3 ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16 01Jun24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 15] M Barzalona 56.5 $-- Zlara 2:35.90   ....... 3¼ ........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 18 22Jun24 COM	turf 280�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] M Favriaux 56.5 $-- Atreus 3:08.61   ....... 3¾ ........................ Compiegne
6 of 15 11Jul24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] M Favriaux 56.5 $-- Step Morning 3:14.02   ....... 1¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
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R9 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE L’ALLEE DES BROUILLARDS HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
1:30 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 781412
 2 800650
 3 060074
 4 417044
 5 508962
 6 8
 7 070223
 8 200500
 9 103556
 10 000636
 11 800095
 12 860993
 13 5600
 14 594146
 15 673522
 16 78032

RESPLENDOR (FR)
SPEED OF MOTIVATOR (IRE)
LADY LOU (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
CUSTARD TARTE (FR)
MANSSOURIO (FR)
JOLIEPIERRE (FR)
INTRIGUATOR (FR)
TUNDRA (GER)
SHE’S ALL (FR)
AND WE DANCED (FR)
SYLVER SAMBA (FR)
PENSE A MOI (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
THAT’S MY POWER (FR)
CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56

6
14
15
3
4
1
2
9
8
5
16
12
7
13
10
11

M VELON  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
R MANGIONE
A CRASTUS
F LEFEBVRE
H LEBOUC
A BARON
L BAILS  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A MADAMET
M EON  1.5 
M GUYON
M MARQUETTE  1.5 
A MOSSE
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU

L LEMIERE
A FRACAS
PH V D POELE
C LECRIVAIN
G COURBOT
G NICOT
A BARON
N GUILBERT
I RAYBOULD
M SEROR
MME G GADBLED
S LABATE
MME J STANG
M GONZALEZ
D DE WAELE
D ARTU

8
9
5
6
4
4
5
4
8
4
5
5
4
6
5
4

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
H
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

59
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 24-9-3-0
 26-4-0-2
 30-1-2-2
 26-3-2-3
 14-0�-2-0
 1-0�-0-0
 8-0�-2-1
 9-0�-1-0
 66-7-9-4
 9-0�-0-2
 21-2-1-3
 31-2-3-2
 4-0�-0-0
 68-5-6-2
 25-1-5-1
 5-0�-1-1

$148,213
$48,675
$32,557
$42,899
$9,334
$0
$8,652
$4,469
$75,022
$3,731
$34,529
$38,940
$565
$77,752
$34,302
$6,087

 5-2-0-0
 11-3-0-1
 14-1-2-0
 8-3-0-1
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 17-2-3-2
 1-0�-0-1
 8-0�-0-2
 10-2-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 1-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 RESPLENDOR (FR) Trainer: L Lemiere Barrier: 6 Total: 24-9-3-0 Prize Money: $148,213
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Red smart (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 21-8-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-6-3-0 Last Win: 10/06/24 (87 Days)
Owner: L L Lemiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 09Jul23 DEA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 1] F Valle Skar 60� $-- Munaadram 2:41.13   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville
1 of 7 17Jul23 CTB	 turf 420�0�  S  HCP 25 [  ] L Suisse 67 $-- Le Listrac 5:07.63   .......... 3 .....................Chateaubriant
4 of 12 12May24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 9] J Delaunay 56 $-- King Motif 2:57.78   ....... 1¾ .....................Chateaubriant
1 of 16 10Jun24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 1] M Velon 59 $-- Kora Nordik 2:35.97   .......... 3 ............................... Craon
2 of 10� 04Aug24 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 2] A Molins 56.5 $-- Kaleo Caesar 3:21.86   .......... 1 ................. Le Lion D’angers

2 SPEED OF MOTIVATOR (IRE) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 14 Total: 26-4-0-2 Prize Money: $48,675
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

9yo bay f. ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Speed of anabaa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/21 (1053 Days)
Owner: Alex fracas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 14Mar22 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] C Guitraud 56 $-- Honor And Pleasure 2:50.56   ..... 21¾ ............................Chantilly
12 of 16 04Apr22 CHA	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 15] C Guitraud 57 $-- Dojo 3:14.47   ..... 10½ ............................Chantilly
6 of 10� 14May23 LON	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 2] C Guitraud 55.5 $-- Mat La Fristouille 2:43.51   ....... 3¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9 31May23 DEP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 76 [ 4] L Brechet 68.5 $-- Screen Shot 2:46.80   ....... 7½ ..............................Dieppe
16 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] C Belmont 56.5 $-- Missriya 2:30.40   ..... 26¼ ..................... Clairefontaine

3 LADY LOU (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 15 Total: 30-1-2-2 Prize Money: $32,557
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Ladyluve (GER) J+H: 12-1-2-0 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (294 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 26Jan24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 3] R Mangione 56 $-- Lhommaize 2:40.25   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
16 of 16 09May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] Aurelien Lemaitre 58 $-- Karioitahi 2:16.11   ..... 11¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15 26May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 12] Aurelien Lemaitre 57.5 $-- Cracklin’rosie 2:15.08   ..... 10¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 3] R Mangione 57.5 $-- Royal Monarch 2:41.60   ....... 2¼ ..............................Dieppe
4 of 11 05Aug24 DEP	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 12] R Mangione 58 $-- Garigliano 2:24.80   ....... 1¾ ..............................Dieppe

4 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 3 Total: 26-3-2-3 Prize Money: $42,899
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (524 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 31Mar23 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 5] H Lebouc 55 $-- Karakorum 2:45.87   ....... 1½ ................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 11 09Apr23 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 7] Alex Roussel 57 $-- Orange Vif 2:16.51   ....... 5¼ ................. Le Lion D’angers
10� of 14 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] S Maillot 61 $-- Lexington Gold 3:00.80   ..... 27¼ ........................ Le Touquet
4 of 11 05Aug24 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 9] A Crastus 60� $-- Kenor 3:19.00   ....... 2½ ..............................Dieppe
4 of 9 20Aug24 DEA	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 2] A Crastus 52.5 $-- Annabel’s Ghost 3:44.54   ....... 1¾ ........................... Deauville
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5 CUSTARD TARTE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,334
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Tarte tropezienne (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 17 01May24 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 17] M Barzalona 57.5 $-- Marlowe 1:41.05   ....... 7½ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15 11May24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 1] C Demuro 57.5 $-- Captain De Cerisy 1:56.87   ....... 4½ ............................Chantilly
9 of 18 28Jun24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 1] S Planque 56.5 $-- Great Charlie 1:49.60   ....... 1¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7 17Jul24 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] Mr D Poggi 72.5 $-- Sport Coupe 1:59.88   ....... 8¼ ................................Vichy
2 of 14 08Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 4] F Lefebvre 60� $-- Leander 2:49.48   ....... 1¼ ........................... Deauville

6 MANSSOURIO (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Manssouria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Vandamme

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 04Aug24 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 2] H Lebouc 56 $-- Golden Call 3:23.54   ........ 19 ................. Le Lion D’angers

7 JOLIEPIERRE (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,652
Jockey: A Baron WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Set et match (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Precy-baroni/mme M Baron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 27Dec23 POR awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] B Flandrin 54.5 $-- Black Hawk 3:17.83   ..... 12½ ...........................Pornichet
10� of 16 27Jan24 POR awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A Baron 56.5 $-- Kalamazoo River 3:17.14   ..... 12½ ...........................Pornichet
2 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 2] A Baron 60� $-- Spinning Mist 2:25.24   .........nk ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15 24Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 7] A Baron 55.5 $-- Kaleona 2:42.96   ........ hd ......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 12 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 3] A Baron 55.5 $-- Saam 2:56.37   ......... ½ .....................Chateaubriant

8 INTRIGUATOR (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,469
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Tauranga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Guilbert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 06Oct23 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10� [ 14] A Pouchin 53 $-- Morphewan 2:07.58   ..... 17¾ ........................ Compiegne
13 of 16 05Nov23 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 16] C Soumillon 59 $-- Manne 1:58.30   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville
5 of 15 01Dec23 POR awt 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 9] M Justum 56.5 $-- Mister Power 2:30.48   ....... 1¾ ...........................Pornichet
10� of 17 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 60�.5 $-- Heatherwood 1:36.00   .......... 4 ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 12 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 10] A Madamet 60�.5 $-- Mearas Style 1:50.10   ..... 14½ ..................... Clairefontaine

9 TUNDRA (GER) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 8 Total: 66-7-9-4 Prize Money: $75,022
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 29-1-6-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo bay ger m Fav: 5-2-3-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-2
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: Tuiga (GER) J+H: 11-3-2-1 Turf: 40-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 15/05/24 (113 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 16 01Jun24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 11] M Germain 55 $-- Zlara 2:35.90   ....... 4½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 16 14Jun24 DEP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 11] D Santiago 56.5 $-- Royal Monarch 2:41.60   .......Lnk ..............................Dieppe
5 of 14 23Jun24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 11] M Meyer 59 $-- Mont Steele 2:27.80   ....... 2¼ ..................................Dax
5 of 15 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 3] D Santiago 55 $-- Aspen 2:40.99   ......... ½ ................................Vichy
6 of 11 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 8] M Romary 55.5 $-- My Hope 2:23.20   .......... 8 ..................................Dax

10 SHE’S ALL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,731
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: She hates me (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Agv Karwin Stud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

98 of 8 26Feb24 FTN	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] T Dumouch 68 $-- Terrifying 4:26.74   ........ 31 .....................Fontainebleau
98 of 14 24Mar24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] N Howie 70� $-- Ocre 4:32.28   ........ 50 .............................. Auteuil
6 of 14 02Jul24 LSB	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 9] O Launay 55.5 $-- Amanta Cove 3:51.34   .......... 3 .........................Les Sables
3 of 9 09Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 7] J Claudic 56 $-- Rio Grande 2:47.30   ....... 2½ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 12 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] J Claudic 58.5 $-- Diana 4:09.20   ........ 50 ................................ Vittel
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11 AND WE DANCED (FR) Trainer: Mme G Gadbled Barrier: 16 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,529
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Fantastic cuix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (698 Days)
Owner: T Gamiette

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 29Dec23 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 6] Alex Roussel 57 $-- La Barillette 2:40.85   ....... 6¾ ........................... Deauville
12 of 16 27Jan24 POR awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] T Bachelot 59 $-- Kalamazoo River 3:17.14   ..... 16¾ ...........................Pornichet
15 of 15 24Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 10] Th Limayrac 56.5 $-- Kaleona 2:42.96   ..... 24½ ......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 12 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 8] B Zuliani 55.5 $-- Saam 2:56.37   ....... 7½ .....................Chateaubriant
5 of 10� 26Aug24 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 1] L Bails 56.5 $-- Um Elnadim 3:17.70   ......... ¾ ........................... Argentan

12 SYLVER SAMBA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 12 Total: 31-2-3-2 Prize Money: $38,940
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 19-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 22-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/08/23 (391 Days)
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 10May24 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 4] A Pouchin 57.5 $-- Estcourt 2:37.25   ....... 2¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
10� of 14 08Jun24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 5] M Velon 56 $-- Sunray 2:10.31   .......... 8 ........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11 14Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] J Nicoleau 56.5 $-- Darlyvi 2:44.30   ....... 3¾ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 14 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 9] T Bachelot 59.5 $-- Darling Challenge 2:37.64   .......... 3 ................................Vichy
3 of 10� 20Aug24 DAX	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 3] G Guedj-gay 60� $-- Vis Le Reve 2:28.80   .......... 2 ..................................Dax

13 PENSE A MOI (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $565
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Solverpol (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 09Feb24 POR awt 30�0�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 3] W Levesque 53.5 $-- Yor 3:20.74   ....... 2¾ ...........................Pornichet
6 of 10� 22Feb24 POR awt 240�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 10] W Levesque 55.5 $-- Allures De Reine 2:33.90   ....... 4¼ ...........................Pornichet
11 of 15 14Apr24 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 6 [ 12] R Juteau 56 $-- Roi De L’air 2:20.58   ..... 17¼ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
13 of 13 23Apr24 LEN	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] R Juteau 55.5 $-- Queen Zara 3:26.28   ..... 19¾ ............................Le Mans

14 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 13 Total: 68-5-6-2 Prize Money: $77,752
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 56.5 Good: 39-3-4-2 Track: 5-3-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia bech (IRE) J+H: 57-5-6-2 Turf: 48-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Gaby Mosse

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 07Jun24 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] A Mosse 59 $-- Soho Vicky 1:51.88   ....... 3½ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 1] A Mosse 56 $-- Trevor Senora 2:24.81   ....... 2¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 16] A Mosse 59.5 $-- Waldenon 2:25.81   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 14] A Mosse 60� $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   ....... 1¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
6 of 11 14Aug24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 6] A Mosse 56.5 $-- Black Morning 2:14.10   .......... 3 ................................Vichy

15 THAT’S MY POWER (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 10� Total: 25-1-5-1 Prize Money: $34,302
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Train time (UK) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 19-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (889 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 13 16Apr24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 13] K Vanderbeke 60� $-- Park Of Diamond 2:15.17   ..... 15½ ........................ Compiegne
3 of 17 28Apr24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 9] B Marie 58.5 $-- Leander 3:06.95   ....... 1¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10� 16May24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 3] B Marie 60� $-- Testipedro 3:25.50   ....... 2¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 3] B Marie 60� $-- Chonburi 3:03.28   ......... ½ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 6] B Marie 60� $-- Le Gardolot 3:04.40   ........ hd ........................ Le Touquet

16 CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,087
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Anymore (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Casteu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 10Mar24 COM	turf 180�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 2] A Bonnefoy 58 $-- Peaceful Sea 2:03.56   ........ 13 ........................ Compiegne
8 of 13 25Mar24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 11] A Bonnefoy 56.5 $-- Lucky Eye 2:05.24   ....... 9¾ .....................Fontainebleau
10� of 14 16Apr24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 1] L Boisseau 55.5 $-- Tennessee John 2:16.32   ........ 13 ........................ Compiegne
3 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 14] L Boisseau 57 $-- Spinning Mist 2:25.24   .......Lnk ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 13] L Boisseau 55.5 $-- Kate Daddy 2:35.20   ......... ½ ..................... Clairefontaine
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R10 05 Sep 2024 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA RUE DES SAULES HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
2:00 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 050096
 2 300001
 3 604332
 4 705462
 5 008360
 6 049323
 7 642574
 8 635360
 9 490836
 10 790009
 11 000042
 12 040200
 13 207077
 14 900780
 15 750080

SPEEDFUL
CHONBURI
WINGS OF FIRE (FR)
EXHIT (FR)
PEPINA (FR)
MONJARAZ (FR)
AMIATA (FR)
SCHERWOOD (FR)
MOONRISE SHADOW (FR)
PIPER’S HILL (FR)
SPRING EVE (FR)
WALDENON
BAILEYS SANS DOUTE (FR)
ABORIGENE (FR)
HEART BRAKER (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
54.5
54
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

15
6
3
2
13
10
8
4
9
12
14
11
1
5
7

LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
R THOMAS
F LEFEBVRE
B MARIE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
E CORALLO
C LECOEUVRE
L BOISSEAU
EDDY HARDOUIN
H LEBOUC
M EON  1.5 
A MADAMET
J CLAUDIC
C GROSBOIS
M MARQUETTE

C LE VEEL
R M DUPUIS
G COURBOT
M PIMBONNET
M STEHLI
D COTTIN
Y BONNEFOY
V DEVILLARS
S DEHEZ
REMY NERBONNE
MME J STANG
S JESUS
R M DUPUIS
V DEVILLARS
C H PLISSON

6
8
5
5
7
5
7
5
6
4
4
11
7
8
7

G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G

UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

65
71
--
--
--
--
55
--
--
--
--
29
--
50
--

 28-1-1-2
 42-5-2-4
 36-1-3-3
 24-1-3-0
 24-2-0-5
 17-0�-2-2
 113-9-8-10
 28-2-0-3
 32-1-1-4
 14-0�-0-3
 12-0�-1-0
 104-3-8-11
 23-0�-1-2
 73-4-1-3
 27-1-1-1

$16,097
$58,253
$32,762
$24,242
$23,911
$13,247
$132,043
$23,501
$35,730
$9,430
$5,683
$71,739
$8,617
$49,629
$13,078

 13-0�-1-1
 14-1-1-2
 16-1-1-2
 12-1-2-0
 16-2-0-4
 4-0�-2-0
 54-6-5-4
 15-1-0-3
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 74-3-6-9
 4-0�-0-1
 16-2-0-0
 19-1-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SPEEDFUL Trainer: C Le Veel Barrier: 15 Total: 28-1-1-2 Prize Money: $16,097
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shiba (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Le Veel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 22Sep22 AMI	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] A Duporte 59 $-- Glory Days 2:21.21   ....... 7¼ ............................. Amiens
13 of 14 10Oct22 AMI	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] A Duporte 60� $-- Tymeria 2:26.79   ..... 27¼ ............................. Amiens
13 of 17 15Apr23 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 15] Laura Grosso 57 $-- Bartabello 3:15.46   ........ 31 .....................Fontainebleau
9 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 1] M Z  Sahebjan 57 $-- Spinning Mist 2:25.24   ....... 4½ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 10] M Z  Sahebjan 58 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   ....... 1½ ..................... Clairefontaine

2 CHONBURI Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 6 Total: 42-5-2-4 Prize Money: $58,253
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59.5 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Lawman Dam: Expected dream (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 33-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 16Feb24 CHA awt 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 58.5 $-- Parfaite Merill 2:54.85   ..... 33¾ ............................Chantilly
15 of 16 10Mar24 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] Aurelien Lemaitre 60� $-- Bramante 3:00.61   ........ 50 ........................ Compiegne
10� of 13 25Mar24 FTN	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 5] Aurelien Lemaitre 60� $-- Morning Spirit 2:47.81   ..... 14¼ .....................Fontainebleau
13 of 13 14Apr24 MLN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] H Besnier 57.5 $-- Amiata 2:41.60   ........ 50 .............................Moulins
1 of 15 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 11] R Thomas 57 $-- That’s My Power 3:03.28   ......... ½ ................. ParisLongchamp

3 WINGS OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 3 Total: 36-1-3-3 Prize Money: $32,762
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-2
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/08/22 (741 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 26May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 9] T Bachelot 57 $-- Mandleft 2:15.28   ........ 20 ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $-- Le Gardolot 3:04.40   ....... 6½ ........................ Le Touquet
3 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 6] A Baron 58 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   .......... 1 ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 18 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 7] C Demuro 55 $-- Momo Nelson 2:27.20   .......... 4 ..................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10� 26Aug24 MLN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 4] F Lefebvre 56 $-- Lagoone Chope 2:26.00   ......... ¾ .............................Moulins

4 EXHIT (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 2 Total: 24-1-3-0 Prize Money: $24,242
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Soldera (USA) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (768 Days)
Owner: B Bimoz/ecurie Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 27Jun24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 10] S Ruis 59 $-- Jonh For Always 2:31.40   ....... 6¼ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 12 08Jul24 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] B Marie 59 $-- Silver Magic 2:36.16   ....... 3¾ .........................Strasbourg
4 of 14 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 14] R Pimbonnet 55.5 $-- Darling Challenge 2:37.64   ....... 1½ ................................Vichy
6 of 8 15Aug24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 6] R Pimbonnet 56 $-- Alromy 2:39.44   ....... 3¾ ................................Vichy
2 of 8 23Aug24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 2] B Marie 55 $-- Feedesreves 2:28.80   .......... 3 ................................Vichy
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5 PEPINA (FR) Trainer: M Stehli Barrier: 13 Total: 24-2-0-5 Prize Money: $23,911
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-5 Last Win: 30/07/20 (1498 Days)
Owner: Mme Ma Bino

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 23Sep21 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 1] D Santiago 54 $-- Creative 2:43.58   ....... 5½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 9 01Oct21 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 7] T Speicher 58.5 $-- Palaimon 2:25.67   ....... 2½ ............................Le Mans
3 of 15 12Oct21 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] T Speicher 58.5 $-- Gold Palace 2:39.17   ....... 1½ ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16 27Oct21 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 13] T Speicher 57.5 $-- Los Altos 2:30.30   ....... 3½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
10� of 10� 26Aug24 MLN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] E Puillet-roda 57 $-- Lagoone Chope 2:26.00   ..... 48½ .............................Moulins

6 MONJARAZ (FR) Trainer: D Cottin Barrier: 10� Total: 17-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,247
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Funny moon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Denis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 9] C Soumillon 56.5 $-- Chonburi 3:03.28   ....... 1¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 12] C Soumillon 59 $-- Kupala 2:24.11   .......... 9 ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13 01Jul24 LET	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] H Journiac 56.5 $-- Le Gardolot 3:04.40   ....... 2½ ........................ Le Touquet
2 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 12] H Journiac 56 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   .........nk ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 11 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 51.5 $-- Jewel De Cerisy 3:43.90   .......Lnk ..................... Clairefontaine

7 AMIATA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 113-9-8-10 Prize Money: $132,043
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 35-0-4-4 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 54-6-5-4
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Ponentina (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 98-9-8-10 Soft/Heavy: 65-9-3-6 Last Win: 14/04/24 (144 Days)
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 27Jun24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 3] C Lecoeuvre 57 $-- Jonh For Always 2:31.40   .......... 3 ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 12 08Jul24 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Silver Magic 2:36.16   ........ hd .........................Strasbourg
5 of 14 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 13] T Trullier 54.5 $-- Darling Challenge 2:37.64   ....... 1½ ................................Vichy
7 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 3] A Madamet 56.5 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   ....... 2½ ..................... Clairefontaine
4 of 8 15Aug24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 2] A Orani 55 $-- Alromy 2:39.44   ....... 1½ ................................Vichy

8 SCHERWOOD (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 4 Total: 28-2-0-3 Prize Money: $23,501
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Miss boreal (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 31/07/23 (402 Days)
Owner: Mme M Fricker

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 22May24 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 4] Aurelien Lemaitre 56 $-- Sweet Betsy 2:57.75   .......... 2 ...............................Nancy
5 of 13 29May24 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 5] L Boisseau 51.5 $-- Baden Rocks 3:29.99   .......... 8 .........................Strasbourg
3 of 12 08Jul24 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 12] Aurelien Lemaitre 57.5 $-- Silver Magic 2:36.16   .......... 2 .........................Strasbourg
6 of 16 25Jul24 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 14] M Eon 58 $-- Stamp The Ground 2:22.20   ....... 1½ ................................ Vittel
12 of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] L Boisseau 56 $--	 Loveatfirstsight	 2:49.46	 	  ........ 24 ........................... Deauville

9 MOONRISE SHADOW (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 9 Total: 32-1-1-4 Prize Money: $35,730
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Eclipse lunaire (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Dehez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 31May23 STB	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 59.5 $-- Well De Vindecy 3:21.75   ........ 17 .........................Strasbourg
10� of 13 08Jul23 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 1] Eddy Hardouin 60�.5 $-- Becquathunder 3:21.43   ....... 9¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13 13Nov23 AMI	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] J Guilloton 57 $-- Crin Noir 2:41.48   ..... 36¼ ............................. Amiens
3 of 10� 24Nov23 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 8] C Berge 56 $-- L’indomptable 2:59.43   ........ 13 ........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11 15Mar24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 10] D Salmon 60� $-- Armorigene 3:18.00   .......... 5 .....................Fontainebleau

10 PIPER’S HILL (FR) Trainer: Remy Nerbonne Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: $9,430
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Bebe d’amour (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rudy Nerbonne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 27Mar24 POR awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] H Lebouc 57 $-- Sea Salinas 2:33.12   ..... 26¾ ...........................Pornichet
13 of 15 30May24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 11] A Bernard 54 $-- Ker Welen 1:40.21   ..... 15½ ..............................Nantes
13 of 16 09Jun24 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 12] M Delalande 57.5 $-- Le Gitan 2:12.17   ....... 4¼ ................. Le Lion D’angers
12 of 15 02Jul24 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 9] S Saadi 59 $-- Hey Man 2:03.13   ....... 7½ .........................Les Sables
9 of 13 06Jul24 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 8] S Saadi 58 $-- Um Elnadim 2:24.07   ....... 7½ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
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11 SPRING EVE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 14 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,683
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Summer eve (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 15May24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 7] M Eon 60� $-- Spinning Mist 2:02.57   ........ 15 ............................Le Mans
16 of 18 03Jun24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 16] H Lebouc 57.5 $-- Vrumpea 1:57.23   ..... 15½ ................ La Teste de Buch
16 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 6] J Mobian 60� $-- Kupala 2:24.11   ..... 13¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11 16Aug24 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 4] M Marquette 58 $-- Um Elnadim 2:58.20   .......... 3 .....................Chateaubriant
2 of 10� 26Aug24 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 6] M Marquette 58.5 $-- Sunbeam 3:13.40   ....... 2½ ........................... Argentan

12 WALDENON Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 11 Total: 104-3-8-11 Prize Money: $71,739
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 56-1-4-6 Track: 5-0-1-0

11yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 74-3-6-9
Sire: Denon (USA) Dam: Waldouma (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 63-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-4-2 Last Win: 28/12/17 (2443 Days)
Owner: C Doussot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 26May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 8] M Velon 55 $-- Love The Stars 2:14.23   ....... 6¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 4] M Velon 56 $-- Kupala 2:24.11   ..... 11¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 1] M Velon 55.5 $-- Bech River 2:25.81   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
10� of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 13] M Velon 52 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   ....... 3¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 7] M Velon 53 $--	 Loveatfirstsight	 2:49.46	 	  ..... 12¼ ........................... Deauville

13 BAILEYS SANS DOUTE (FR) Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 1 Total: 23-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,617
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 53.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Cruel sea (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 15Mar24 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] P Bazire 56 $-- Armorigene 3:18.00   ..... 26¾ .....................Fontainebleau
7 of 13 25Mar24 FTN	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 12] R Thomas 56 $-- Morning Spirit 2:47.81   ....... 6½ .....................Fontainebleau
14 of 17 28Apr24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 10] R Thomas 52 $-- Leander 3:06.95   ....... 9¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14 06Jun24 LON	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] R Thomas 57.5 $-- Tender Winner 3:04.90   ....... 7¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10� 26Aug24 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 7] T Trullier 58 $-- Sunbeam 3:13.40   ....... 8¾ ........................... Argentan

14 ABORIGENE (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 5 Total: 73-4-1-3 Prize Money: $49,629
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 53.5 Good: 31-2-1-2 Track: 7-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Around me (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 58-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/22 (791 Days)
Owner: Mme P Descargues

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 17 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 2] J Moutard 56 $-- Kupala 2:24.11   ..... 12¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16 04Jul24 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 26 [ 4] C Grosbois 55.5 $-- Bech River 2:25.81   ..... 10½ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16 11Jul24 CLA	 turf 280�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 9] C Grosbois 53.5 $-- Zilcover 3:12.40   ....... 4½ ..................... Clairefontaine
8 of 16 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 2] C Grosbois 53.5 $-- Charles Legend 2:35.00   ....... 2½ ..................... Clairefontaine
13 of 18 16Aug24 CLA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 17] M Germain 51 $-- Momo Nelson 2:27.20   ..... 14¼ ..................... Clairefontaine

15 HEART BRAKER (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 27-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,078
Jockey: M Marquette WT: 53.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-1-1
Sire: American Devil Dam: Lorraine melody (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/21 (990 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 05Nov22 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] Y Rousset 55.5 $-- Silver Condor 2:40.01   ....... 3½ ........................... Deauville
14 of 14 08Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 9] Mlle Alison Massin 51 $-- Leander 2:49.48   ....... 9¾ ........................... Deauville
11 of 13 18Aug24 DEA awt 240�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 3] M Eon 53 $--	 Loveatfirstsight	 2:49.46	 	  ........ 14 ........................... Deauville
8 of 10� 26Aug24 AGT	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 3] S Saadi 58 $-- Sunbeam 3:13.40   ....... 9¼ ........................... Argentan
13 of 15 31Aug24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 7 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $-- Karakoy 2:36.26   ..... 13½ ............................... Craon


